RECEIVED NOV 09, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-180918 SUB 11/29/18

	Original Title Page
Tariff No.	4
Cancels	
Tariff No.	3
of	
Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC	G-260
(Name/Certificate Number of Solid V	vaste Collection Company)
Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (Registered trade name of Solid	Waste Collection Company)
SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, I IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TO (Note: If this tariff applies in only a portion certificate authority, a map accurately depriment in which the tariff applies must be attache. In Spokane County as described in	TERRITORY: of a company's victing the area d to this tariff.)
Name of person issuing tariff: John Lloyd	Official UTC requests for information
Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 13369	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the
City, State/Zip Code Spokane Valley, WA 99213	following company representative:
Telephone Number(including area code) 509-924-5678	Name: <u>John Lloyd</u> Title: <u>CFO</u>
FAX number, if any <u>509-252-9068</u>	Phone: 509-252-9060 E-mail: johnl@sunshinedisposal.com
E-mail address, if any: johnl@sunshinedisposal.com	Fax: <u>509-252-9068</u>
Issued by: John Lloyd	
	ective Date: January 1, 2019
Docket No Date:	By:

RECEIVED NOV 09, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-180918 SUB 11/29/18

Tariff No.	4					0	Revised F	age No. 2			
	ame/Permit N Trade Name:			& Recycling Disposal & F)					
		ntained in th any supplen , or are befo	Sunshine I	CHECK e listed below e tariff listed	Recycling C SHEET In consecution this page	utive order. e have issue	e dates that a	Current Revision 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
				Supplemen	nts in Effect						
Issued by:	John Lloyd										
Issue date:	Effective Date: January 1, 2019 (For Official Use Only)										
Docket No.	TG						By:				

Tariff No. 4								,	/ <u>18</u>	0	0 Revised Page No.			
Samanani Ma	/D a r it N		haw Ta	D	afirea 9 Da	اء، ،ءا	:		000					
Company Na Registered T			ber: 10	rre K	eruse & Re Sunshine I	•	•							
Registered i			100 5	Posic					Rates (contin	ued on nev	t nago)			
Rates in this		<u>tem</u>	100 1	<u>vesic</u>	ientiai Servi	<u>ce -</u>	- MOHUI	ı <u>y</u> ı	vates (contil	ided on nez	<u>it page)</u>			
condomir (2) When re- recycling condomir	al property. niums, etc., v quired by a l , and yardwa	This when ocal aste	include re servic govern service tment b	es sir ce is men mus uildin	ngle family of billed direct t service lev t be provide	lwel tly to rel o	lings, du the occ ordinance or single	ipl cup e, -fa	exes, apartmoant of each	ents, mobil residential collection, collection, collec	e homes unit, and/ urbside s, mobile	or		
Rates below	apply to Red				sidents as c es of Spoka					Code Chap	oter 8.58	(C)		
Number of	Frequency	G	arbage	<u> </u>	Co-Mingled	(Organic		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Co-Mingled	Organic	
Units or Type	of		arbage Service		Recycling		ecycling		Units or Type	of	Service	Recycling	Recycling	
of Containers	Service	I -	Rate		Rate	'``	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	
<u> </u>	00.1.00				11010				5. 55.ma	00.1.00				
35 Gal**	MG	\$	14.09	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00							
85 Gal**	EOWG	\$	16.35	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00							
35 Gal**	WG	\$	22.46	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00							
64 Gal**	WG	\$	30.48	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00							
96 Gal**	WG	\$	38.63	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00							
96 Gal**	EOWR				\$6.00									
**	S													
*Company F	Tovided													
		EOV	VR=Ever	/ Othe	er Week Recyc	cling;	MR=Mon	thly	arbage; MG=Mo Recycling; List	others used I				
Note 1:	Description	n/rule	es relate	ed to	recycling p	rogr	am are	sh	own on page	22.				
Note 2:	Description	n/rule	es relate	ed to	organic wa	ste	program	ı a	re shown on	page 22.				
Note 3:	In addition	to th	ne recyc	ling	rates showr	n ab	ove, a re	ecy	cling charge	of 2.63 (A)	applies.			
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.													
Note 5:	Rollout cha	arge	s in item	n 205	may apply									
Note 6:	The charge on a regula					ider	ntial bag	, C	an, unit, tote	r, mini-can,	or micro	-mini-can		
Note 7:	For contair		service i	tems	240 or 255				For drop b					
						Re	cycling	S	ervice rates	on this pa	ge expire	on: Janua	ary 1, 201	
ssued By: Jo	ohn Lloyd			_ 										
ssue date:	November	9, 2	018							Effecti	ve Date:	January 1,	2019	
					(Fo	or O	fficial Us	se	Only)					
					(,)		morar oc	-	Orny)					